
Lane County is holding a

free hazardous waste roundup

for households and will collect

up to 35 gallons of hazardous

waste per customer. 

Businesses, schools, church-

es or nonprofit organizations

are subject to disposal fees.

In Florence, the round up

will be Saturday, April 16, from

8 a.m. to 2 p.m., at the Florence

Transfer Site, 2820 N.

Rhododendron Drive.

All community members are

welcome to participate in the

roundup.

What to bring: Paint, house-

hold cleaners, lawn and garden

chemicals, car care products,

arts and crafts products, and

other household hazardous

waste. Check labels for words

such as flammable, corrosive,

poison, caution and danger.

Don’t bring empty contain-

ers, drums, radioactive waste,

asbestos, electronics or explo-

sives.Any empty containers can

be safely thrown in the trash.

For electronics recycling, the

Florence transfer site will

accept the following items for

free during normal operating

hours (maximum of seven

items at a time): televisions,

computer monitors, central pro-

cessing units (CPUs) and lap-

tops.

Call 541-682-4120 for more

information regarding haz-

ardous waste disposal for

households or businesses.

Round up household hazardous waste today

Are you, or do you know, a

Florence area business or serv-

ice organization that is mindful

of its impact on the environ-

ment? Nominate yourself or

another for the 2016 Greener

Florence Award.

The City of Florence wants to

support and recognize those

businesses and organizations

giving that extra effort to

“Reduce, Reuse, Recycle or

Compost.” The winning nomi-

nee will be announced in May

and will receive:

� Certificate signed and pre-

sented by Florence Mayor Joe

Henry

� Promotion and recognition

� A plaque inscription on

view in the City Hall lobby

Nomination forms are avail-

able under the City Leadership-

Boards and Commissions Tab at

www.ci.florence.or.us, by con-

tacting Wendy Farley-Campbell

at 541-997-8237 or  wendy.

farleycampbell@ci.florence.or.

us.

The completed nominations

must be submitted to the

Planning Department at 250

Highway 101 by 5 p.m. on April

20.

It was fortunate for new

Western Lane Community

Foundation (WLCF)

board member Sheldon

Meyer that his resume

contains a long list of

board-of-director experi-

ence, as there was no time

to waste with WLCF

Community Grants season

in full swing. 

Starting Jan. 1, Meyer

acquired the WLCF board

seat vacated by long-time

board member Roger

McCorkle, who had dedi-

cated 12 years to the foun-

dation.

Meyer’s board experi-

ence is varied and exten-

sive; he served on Mental

Health Association of

Southwestern Oregon, Bay

Area Transportation District in

Coos Bay, South Western

Community College and he 

is a past mayor and current 

board member of the 

Dunes City Counsel.

Meyer has 30 years of man-

agement experience in college

and hospital administration,

along with eight years of col-

lege and university teaching,

research, writing experi-

ence in counseling, psy-

chology, gerontology,

adult education and com-

munications.

He received his bache-

lor of science degree from

the University of Utah and

his master’s degree and

PHD from Oregon State

University.

Meyer retired from

South Western Comm-

unity College as vice pres-

ident of administrative

services in 2008.

When asked what was

the draw to be on the

WLCF board, Meyer said,

“Being on the WLCF

Board allows me to help

give back to our commu-

nity and be a part of an organi-

zation which advances individ-

uals and groups in doing their

good things.”

When asked what he thought

of being involved in his first

WLCF annual Community

Grant Program, Meyer was

straightforward.

“The grant process and out-

come were very impressive. It

involved a lot of soul searching

and group effort to arrive at

what we as a group saw as the

best solutions to the many

requests,” he said.

WLCF has nine volunteer

board directors and a volunteer

executive director. Directors

can serve maximum of two

consecutive three-year terms.

Serving with Meyer is board

President Cindy Forsythe, Vice

President Tom Bassett,

Secretary Pat Stewart,

Treasurer Dee Osborne, as well

as Jim Grano, Ray Mans,

Nancy Walker and Lis Farm. 

Executive director is Gayle

Waiss, who previously served

as a board director. 

More information on WLCF

is available at www.wlcfonline

.org.

Sheldon Meyer joins WLCF board of directors

Sheldon Meyer
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THIS WEEK’S FEATURES:  $9 | $8 Senior/Student/Military | $7.50 Matinees Before 3 | $7 Child | $6.50 Members 

APRIL 15 - 21 FRI 

15 

SAT 

16 

SUN 

17 

MON 

18 

TUE 

19 

WED 

20 

THU 

21 

EYE IN THE SKY 

  R  102 MIN – Stars Helen Mirren! 

“A rivetingly suspenseful drama that deftly 

intertwines elements of ticking-clock thriller and 

tragic farce.” Variety 

1:20 PM 

3:50 PM 

6:10 PM 

8:35 PM 

10:40 AM 

1:25 PM 

3:50 PM 

6:10 PM 

8:35 PM 

10:10 AM 

12:30 PM 

3:15 PM 

6:30 PM 

12:30 PM 

3:00 PM 

5:20 PM 

7:40 PM 

12:30 PM 

3:00 PM 

5:20 PM 

7:40 PM 

12:30 PM 

3:00 PM 

5:20 PM 

7:40 PM 

12:30 PM 

3:00 PM 

5:20 PM 

7:40 PM 

HELLO, MY NAME IS DORIS 

  R  95 MIN – Comedy/Drama 

 “As the goofily endearing Doris, Field is perfect. 

She makes this movie work.” 

1:10 PM 

3:40 PM 

6:15 PM 

11:10 AM 

4:00 PM 

6:15 PM 

10:30 AM 

1:00 PM 

5:35 PM 

1:00 PM 

3:15 PM 

5:30 PM 

7:45 PM 

1:00 PM 

3:15 PM 

5:30 PM 

1:00 PM 

3:15 PM 

5:20 PM 

3:15 PM 

5:30 PM 

7:45 PM 

THE BOSS 

  R  99 MIN - Comedy 

McCarthy headlines as a titan of industry sent to 

prison after she's caught for insider trading.  

1:30 PM 

4:00 PM 

6:20 PM 

8:45 PM 

1:40 PM 

4:00 PM 

6:20 PM 

8:45 PM 

12:50 PM 

3:05 PM 

5:20 PM 

7:35 PM 

3:35 PM 

5:50 PM 

8:10 PM 

12:50 PM 

5:20 PM 

7:35 PM 

12:50 PM 

3:05 PM 

7:35 PM 

12:50 PM 

3:05 PM 

7:20 PM 

THE JUNGLE BOOK 

  PG  111 MIN - “Conjuring up a serving of visual 

magic is one thing, of course; bringing Kipling’s 

characters and narrative to life is another.” 

1:00 PM 

6:00 PM 

10:50 AM 

1:00 PM 

6:00 PM 

10:20 AM 

12:40 PM 

5:40 PM 

12:40 PM 

5:40 PM 

12:40 PM 

5:40 PM 

12:40 PM 

5:40 PM 

12:40 PM 

5:40 PM 

THE JUNGLE BOOK 3D 

  PG  111 MIN 

3:30 PM 

8:30 PM 

3:30 PM 

8:30 PM 

3:10 PM 

8:10 PM 

3:10 PM 

8:10 PM 

3:10 PM 

8:10 PM 

3:10 PM 

8:10 PM 

3:10 PM 

8:10 PM 

THIS WEEK’S SPECIAL EVENTS: Films are regular prices | Performing Arts $19/$15 Member/$10 Student 

THE BIG LEBOWSKI 

  R  117 MIN – The Classic on the big screen! 

8:40 PM 11:00 AM 

8:40 PM 

7:50 PM     

An Afternoon with Hitchcock & VERTIGO 

  PG-13  168 MIN – Hitchcock’s classic presented 

by Hitchcock himself (played by Jared Anderson) 

  3:00 PM     

SON OF SAUL 

  R  107 MIN – Academy Award Winner! 

 1:35 PM   7:45 PM   

BBC: KING LEAR (1998) 

  150 MIN – BBC America FREE EVENT 

   12:30 PM    

BORIS GODUNOV 

  180 MIN – Royal Opera House hit 

     6:00 PM  

LOVE THY NATURE 

  NR  76 MIN – Earth Day Special 

      1:00 PM 

5:20 PM 

Box Office opens 30 min. prior to 1st Film | 1930 HWY 101 | www.citylightscinemas.com | Times: 541-305-0014 

Cable – Jarman
Emily Cable and

Casey Jarman, both

of Florence, were

wed in Portland,

Ore., on April 8,

2016. The couple

will reside in their

recently-purchased

first home in

Portland, where they

will continue pursu-

ing their careers.

Casey is a writer

and journalist, and

Emily works in the

library system for

Salem.

Their families were on hand

for the short wedding ceremo-

ny at Portland’s popular

“Karaoke House,” where their

good friends served as wit-

nesses.

A reception will be held in

Florence in June, with date

and time to be announced. 

WEDDING

BIRTH
PIRTLE—Ethan Lazio

Pirtle, a boy weighing 7 lbs.,

1.5 ozs., was born to

Samantha Paline Pirtle of

Reedsport on April 11, 2016,

at 8:43 p.m., at PeaceHealth

Peace Harbor Medical Center.

Greener Florence Award nominations due April 20

Evelyn and Andrew

Nordahl of Florence celebrat-

ed 60 years of marriage March

24, 2016.

The couple first met on July

17, 1955, at Cabrillo Beach in

San Pedro, Calif., on the offi-

cial opening day of

Disneyland in Anaheim, Calif.

Andrew retired from

Chevron Corp. after 26 years

of service, and Evelyn retired

17 years ago as a medical

office accountant.

Evelyn and Andrew Nordahl

60th ANNIVERSARY

Courtesy of Roger Cunningham

WEATHER DATA
DATE HIGH LOW RAIN

Rainfall Week: 0.00”

Month: 0.52” Year: 33.30”

April 5 61 40 0.00

April 6 80 43 0.00

April 7 81 50 0.00

April 8 56 48 0.00

April 9 56 47 0.00

April 10 56 44 0.00

April 11 57 43 0.00

Voice Your Opinion! 
EDITOR@

THESIUSLAWNEWS.COM


